

Amend printed copy of HB 145

On page 1, line 10, by deleting ", and private clubs"; and

On page 1, line 18 by deleting "*private club*," and

On page 2, lines 21 to 22, by deleting "*private clubs*,"; and

On page 3 by deleting line 27 in its entirety; and

On page 4 by deleting lines 1 to 7 in their entirety; and

On page 4 line 8 by deleting " $(\underline{b})$ " and inserting in lieu thereof " $(\underline{4})$ " and making any necessary formatting changes; and

On page 4 line 11 by deleting "<u>6</u>" and inserting in lieu thereof "<u>5</u>"; and

On page 6, line 27 by deleting "*one thousand dollars (\$1,000)*" and inserting in lieu thereof

"twenty-five dollars (\$25) for a first violation and fifty dollars (\$50) for any additional violations"; and

On page 6, line 27, and page 7, line 1, by deleting "for each violation"; and

On page 7, line 4 by deleting "*One hundred dollars (\$100)*" and inserting in lieu thereof "*Twenty-five dollars (\$25)*"; and

On page 7, line 5 by deleting "*Two hundred fifty dollars (\$250)*" and inserting in lieu thereof "*Fifty dollars (\$50)*"; and

On page 7, line 10 by deleting "Two hundred fifty dollars (\$250)" and inserting in lieu

Amendment No. HFA 11	Sponsor: David Watkins
Committee Amendment:	Signed:
Floor Amendment:	ERC Drafter Scitt, Jonathan
Adopted:	$\square_{\text{ate:}} \square $
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXXX

## 

## thereof "Twenty-five dollars (\$25)"; and

On page 7, line 10 by inserting "<u>and</u>" after ";; and

On page 7, line 11 by deleting "*Five hundred dollars (\$500)*" and inserting in lieu thereof

## "*Fifty dollars (\$50)*"; and

On page 7, line 11 by deleting "<u>a second violation</u>" and inserting in lieu thereof "<u>anv</u> <u>additional violations</u>"; and

On page 7, line 12 by deleting "<u>; and</u>" and inserting in lieu thereof "."; and

On page 7, by deleting lines 13 through 17 in their entirety; and

On page 7, line 18 by deleting " $\underline{5}$ " and inserting in lieu thereof " $\underline{4}$ "; and

On page 7, line 18 by inserting "<u>(a)</u>" after "<u>(5)</u>" and deleting "<u>A</u>" and inserting in lieu thereof "<u>*Fifty percent* (50%) of a</u>"; and

On page 7 after line 20 by inserting the following:

"(b) Fifty percent (50%) of a collected fine shall be distributed to the local circuit court clerk to defray cost associated with processing the collection of fines pursuant to this section."; and

On page 8, line 11 by deleting the second occurrence of "<u>or</u>"; and

On page 8 line 13 by deleting the period and inserting in lieu thereof "; or"; and

On page 8, after line 13 by inserting the following:

## "(7) A private club."; and

On page 10 lines 13 through 19, by deleting Section 9 in its entirety and renumbering the remaining section accordingly.